Larne Motor Club -

CAIRNCASTLE HILLCLIMB

- Saturday 25 June 2016

Pos. No. Name Car Class P.1 P.2 T.1 T.2 T.3 Fastest Diff Class Place
1 78 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo 15 7124 7188 7116 75.35 DNS 71.16 15 1
2 30 Mark Francis Escort Cosworth 9 88.50 78.97 78.36 DNS DNS 7836 7.20 9 1
3 102 Ryan Murray Subaru 12 83.14 80.37 8058 8197 7883 7883 047 12 2
3 901 lan Lancashire Subaru Impreza 12 80.01 79.40 78.83 78.83 DNS 78.83 12 1
5 90 Mark Lancashire Subaru Impreza 12 8238 7955 8138 8165 7982 7982 099 12 3
5 32  Christopher Houston OMS CF04 14 83.07 8086 79.82 80.78 DNS 79.82 14 1
7 58 Ivan McCullough Nissan NTR 3 80.52 80.80 80.11 87.37 DNS 80.11 029 3 1
8 331 John Donnelly Reynard SF80 14 98.98 78.70 80.23 107.92 DNS 80.23 0.12 14 2
9 76  Kenny Wylie Mitsibushi 12 83.24 79.20 80.65 DNS DNS 80.65 042 12 4
10 47  Gerard O'Connell Escort 9 80.31 8120 8154 8130 8148 8130 065 9 2
11 306 Davy Francis Escort Cosworth 9 80.18 82.76 81.48 DNS DNS 8148 0.18 9 3
12 38 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 8 82.25 79.57 81.92 DNS DNS 8192 044 1
13 3 Conor Lavery BMW M3 11 83.88 8228 8271 83.66 DNS 8271 0.79 11 1
14 18 Brendan Flynn OMS PR 14 95.29 88.75 8495 8436 84.05 84.05 134 14 3
15 23 Niall Carey BMW E36 11 86.35 85.15 86.28 86.57 8430 8430 0.25 11 2
16 7141 David Hawthorne Megablade 7 87.70 8372 8584 8457 8717 8457 027 7 1
17 7411 David McMullan Luego Locost 7 8791 8569 90.68 86.30 8645 86.30 173 7 2
18 178 David McClurg Ford Fiesta 6A 89.34 87.43 86.41 DNS DNS 86.41 0.11 6A 1
19 714 Steven Hawthorne Megablade 7 90.92 87.89 90.20 8829 86.84 86.84 043 7 3
20 7 David Gibson Ford Escort Mk2 2 8895 8760 8731 8844 8695 8695 011 2 1
21 111 Ryan McNeill Lotus Elise 2 89.18 88.11 8760 8741 87.06 87.06 0.11 2 2
22 88 John Murphy Ford Escort Cosworth 12 91.17 88.26 88.21 87.61 DNS 8761 055 12 5
23 11  Michael Tomlinson AFE MK1 14 89.50 89.33 9211 9164 87.73 87.73 012 14 4
24 70 Chris Rogan Ford Escort Mk2 6A 89.24 88.87 89.84 88.85 87.88 87.88 0.15 6A 2
25 73  Robert Davison MEV 5 92.13 90.53 9151 90.82 8798 8798 010 5 1
26 51 Adrian Mulholland Ford Escort RS2000 2 90.49 88.13 88.66 8866 8812 8812 014 2 3
27 741 Barry Griffin Subaru Impreza 3 90.63 89.47 89.15 8845 89.17 8845 033 3 2
28 5 John Devine Honda Civic 6B 90.98 90.37 88.76 89.04 DNS 88.76 0.31 6B 1
29 17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X19 6A 9441 89.16 88.78 93.72 DNS 88.78 0.02 ©6A 3
30 82  Philip Montgomery Toyota Startlet GT Turbo 2 88.70 88,53 8893 89.15 DNS 8893 0.15 2 4
31 10 Con Carey Corolla 10 9431 90.22 89.84 90.11 89.10 89.10 0.17 10 1
32 99 Geoff Kidd Tiger 5 96.42 92.64 89.18 89.44 DNS 89.18 0.08 5 2
32 361 Martin Flanagan BMW E30 11 88.47 89.24 89.18 89.35 DNS 89.18 11 3
34 147 Thomas Corey Delta T91 14 96.90 90.90 93.31 89.39 DNS 89.39 021 14 5
35 41  Alan Roddy Saxo 10 89.25 88.49 90.09 90.35 DNS 90.09 0.70 10 2
36 15 Paul Thornton Raw Striker 7 96.96 93,55 91.15 90.42 DNS 9042 033 7 4
37 37 Alan Jardine Ford Escort RS 11 9190 8835 9043 91.14 DNS 9043 001 11 4
38 22 Michael McAllister Mk2 Escort 2 90.03 92.77 91.57 DNS DNS 9157 114 2 5
39 21 Micheal Boyle Escort 10 93.77 91.79 9241 94.38 DNS 9241 084 10 3
40 131 Conor Hamill Toyota GT4 3 93.29 92.82 93.06 9349 9399 9306 065 3 3
41 25 Lee Kirkwood Peugeot 106 Maxi 6A 103.63 99.41 96.08 96.46 93.68 93.68 0.62 6A 4
42 8 Aaron Bunting MG Midget 9 97.04 93.10 93.78 DNS DNS 9378 0.10 9 4
43 123 Peter Henry Peugeot 106 Maxi 6B 100.85 97.49 96.99 9561 9383 9383 0.05 6B 2
44 62 Stephen Strain Ford Escort Mk1 16A 97.11 DNS 93.89 95.18 DNS 93.89 0.06 16A 1
45 202  Arthur Peoples Escort MK1 16B NTR 98.01 96.83 95.98 DNS 9598 2.09 16B 1
46 71 Tom Lawther Rover 2 100.01 99.30 97.54 98.80 DNS 9754 156 2 6
47 1 Aaron Newell Ford Escort 10 106.37 98.40 97.97 DNS DNS 9797 043 10 4
48 85 William Heaney Ford Puma 1 105.53 103.82 99.44 103.45 DNS 9944 147 1 1
49 12 Gary Duncan Mazda MX5 1 108.09 103.90 102.34 101.69 100.72 100.72 1.28 1 2
50 16 Paul Donnelly Citroen Saxo 1 110.92 108.71 102.73 104.37 103.55 102.73 201 1 3
51 101 John Hamill Westfield 7 4 114.09 107.00 106.91 104.96 105.26 104.96 2.23 4 1
52 205 Paul Taggart Peugeot 205XS 8 108.09 104.55 105.44 105.84 DNS 10544 0.48 8 2
53 471 Catherine Donnelly Delta T91 14 111.18 102.57 105.97 111.10 DNS 10597 053 14 6
54 2 William Peoples Escort MK2 16B 111.35 111.18 109.39 109.49 DNS 109.39 3.42 16B 2
55 46  Paul Beardmore Austin Healy Sprite 16A 108.86 112.78 110.38 109.80 109.90 109.80 0.41 16A 2
56 139 James Tanner Mini 6A 125.73 122.73 115.64 113.34 11859 11334 354 6A 5
57 24 David Mitchell Van Diemen Formula Ireland 15 11256 114.66 11548 113.70 11437 113.70 0.36 15 2

28 Roger Gage Maguire Mini 8 93.43 DNS DNS DNS DNS 8
222  Scott Leitch Mitsibushi Evo 12 Fail DNS DNS DNS DNS 12
296 David McKimm Jedi Mk4 14 110.75 Fail Fail DNS DNS 14

49  Chris Wilson MG Midget 16A 111.18 111.38 Fail DNS DNS 16A

27  John McDowell Ford Escort 6B 9485 93.62 DNS DNS DNS 6B
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Pos. No. Name Car Class P.1 P.2 T.1 T.2 T.3 Fastest Diff Class Place
Class 1 Modified Series Production 2V 2WD
48 85 William Heaney Ford Puma 1 105.53 103.82 99.44 103.45 DNS 99.44 1 1
49 12 Gary Duncan Mazda MX5 1 108.09 103.90 102.34 101.69 100.72 100.72 1 2
50 16 Paul Donnelly Citroen Saxo 1 110.92 108.71 102.73 104.37 103.55 102.73 1 3
Class 2 Road Going Series Production over 1700cc 2WD
20 7 David Gibson Ford Escort Mk2 2 88.95 87.60 87.31 8844 86.95 86.95 2 1
21 111 Ryan McNeill Lotus Elise 2 89.18 88.11 87.60 87.41 87.06 87.06 2 2
26 51 Adrian Mulholland Ford Escort RS2000 2 90.49 88.13 88.66 88.66 88.12 88.12 2 3
30 82  Philip Montgomery Toyota Startlet GT Turbo 2 88.70 88.53 88.93 89.15 DNS 88.93 2 4
38 22 Michael McAllister Mk2 Escort 2 90.03 92.77 91.57 DNS DNS 91.57 2 5
46 71 Tom Lawther Rover 2 100.01 99.30 97.54 98.80 DNS 97.54 2 6
Class 3 Road Going Series Production 4WD
7 58 Ilvan McCullough Nissan NTR 3 80.52 80.80 80.11 87.37 DNS 80.11 8 1
27 741 Barry Griffin Subaru Impreza 3 90.63 89.47 89.15 8845 89.17 8845 8 2
40 131 Conor Hamill Toyota GT4 3 93.29 92.82 93.06 93.49 93.99 93.06 g 3
Class 4 Road Going Specialist Production 8V
51 101 John Hamill Westfield 7 4 114.09 107.00 106.91 104.96 105.26 104.96 4 1
Class 5 All Other Road Going Specialist Production 8V
25 73 Robert Davison MEV 5 92.13 90.53 9151 90.82 87.98 87.98 5) 1
32 99  Geoff Kidd Tiger 5 96.42 92.64 89.18 89.44 DNS 89.18 5) 2
Class 6a
18 178 David McClurg Ford Fiesta 6.1 89.34 87.43 86.41 DNS DNS 86.41 6.1 1
24 70 Chris Rogan Ford Escort Mk2 6.1 89.24 88.87 89.84 88.85 87.88 87.88 6.1 2
29 17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X19 6.1 94.41 89.16 88.78 93.72 DNS 88.78 6.1 3
41 25 Lee Kirkwood Peugeot 106 Maxi 6.1 103.63 99.41 96.08 96.46 93.68 93.68 6.1 4
56 139 James Tanner Mini 6.1 125.73 122.73 115.64 113.34 11859 113.34 6.1 5)
Class 6b Modified Series Production Multi Valve 2WD
28 5 John Devine Honda Civic 6.2 90.98 90.37 88.76 89.04 DNS 88.76 6.2 1
43 123 Peter Henry Peugeot 106 Maxi 6.2 100.85 97.49 96.99 9561 93.83 93.83 6.2 2
27  John McDowell Ford Escort 6.2 94.85 93.62 DNS DNS DNS 6.2
Class 7
16 7141 David Hawthorne Megablade 7 87.70 83.72 85.84 8457 87.17 84.57 7 1
17 7411 David McMullan Luego Locost 7 8791 85.69 90.68 86.30 86.45 86.30 7 2
19 714 Steven Hawthorne Megablade 7 90.92 87.89 90.20 88.29 86.84 86.84 7 3
36 15 Paul Thornton Raw Striker 7 96.96 93.55 91.15 90.42 DNS 90.42 7 4
Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon up to 1400cc 2WD
12 38 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 8 82.25 79.57 81.92 DNS DNS 81.92 8 1
52 205 Paul Taggart Peugeot 205XS 8 108.09 104.55 105.44 105.84 DNS 105.44 8 2
28 Roger Gage Maguire Mini 8 93.43 DNS DNS DNS DNS 8
Class 9 Sports Libre 2WD
2 30 Mark Francis Escort Cosworth 9 88.50 78.97 78.36 DNS DNS 78.36 9 1
10 47  Gerard O'Connell Escort 9 80.31 81.20 8154 8130 8148 81.30 9 2
11 306 Davy Francis Escort Cosworth 9 80.18 82.76 81.48 DNS DNS 8148 9 3
42 8 Aaron Bunting MG Midget 9 97.04 93.10 93.78 DNS DNS 93.78 9 4
Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Car up to 1650cc 2WD
31 10 Con Carey Corolla 10 94.31 90.22 89.84 90.11 89.10 89.10 10 1
35 41 Alan Roddy Saxo 10 89.25 88.49 90.09 90.35 DNS 90.09 10 2
39 21 Micheal Boyle Escort 10 93.77 91.79 9241 94.38 DNS 9241 10 3
47 1 Aaron Newell Ford Escort 10 106.37 98.40 97.97 DNS DNS 97.97 10 4
Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Car over 1650cc 2WD
13 3 Conor Lavery BMW M3 11 83.88 82.28 8271 83.66 DNS 82.71 11 1
15 23 Niall Carey BMW E36 11 86.35 85.15 86.28 86.57 84.30 84.30 11 2
32 361 Martin Flanagan BMW E30 11 88.47 89.24 89.18 89.35 DNS 89.18 11 3
37 37 Alan Jardine Ford Escort RS 11 91.90 88.35 90.43 91.14 DNS 90.43 11 4
Class 12 AWD Sports Libre
3 901 lan Lancashire Subaru Impreza 12 80.01 79.40 78.83 78.83 DNS 78.83 12 1
3 102 Ryan Murray Subaru 12 83.14 80.37 80.58 8197 78.83 78.83 12 2
5 90 Mark Lancashire Subaru Impreza 12 82.38 7955 8138 8165 79.82 79.82 12 3
9 76  Kenny Wylie Mitsibushi 12 83.24 79.20 80.65 DNS DNS 80.65 12 4
22 88 John Murphy Ford Escort Cosworth 12 91.17 88.26 88.21 87.61 DNS 87.61 12 5
222  Scott Leitch Mitsibushi Evo 12 Fail DNS DNS DNS DNS 12
Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
5 32  Christopher Houston OMS CF04 14 83.07 80.86 79.82 80.78 DNS 79.82 14 1
8 331 John Donnelly Reynard SF80 14 98.98 78.70 80.23 107.92 DNS 80.23 14 2
14 18 Brendan Flynn OMS PR 14 9529 88.75 8495 8436 84.05 84.05 14 3
23 11 Michael Tomlinson AFE MK1 14 89.50 89.33 9211 91.64 87.73 87.73 14 4
34 147 Thomas Corey Delta T91 14 96.90 90.90 93.31 89.39 DNS 89.39 14 5)
53 471 Catherine Donnelly Delta T91 14 111.18 102.57 105.97 111.10 DNS 105.97 14 6
296 David McKimm Jedi Mk4 14 110.75 Fail Fail DNS DNS 14
Class 15 Racing Cars Other
1 78 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo 15 7124 7188 7116 75.35 DNS 71.16 15 1
57 24 David Mitchell Van Diemen Formula Ireland 15 112.56 114.66 115.48 113.70 114.37 113.70 15 2
Class 16a
44 62 Stephen Strain Ford Escort Mk1 16.1 97.11 DNS 93.89 95.18 DNS 93.89 16.1 1
55 46  Paul Beardmore Austin Healy Sprite 16.1 108.86 112.78 110.38 109.80 109.90 109.80 16.1 2
49  Chris Wilson MG Midget 16.1 111.18 111.38 Fail DNS DNS 16.1
Class 16b
45 202  Arthur Peoples Escort MK1 16.2 NTR 98.01 96.83 95.98 DNS 95.98 16.2 1
54 2 William Peoples Escort MK2 16.2 111.35 111.18 109.39 109.49 DNS 109.39 16.2 2




